
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1820

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2021

Nehru Yuva Kendras

1820. SHRI RAMCHARAN BOHRA:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

a) the total number of Nehru Yuva Kendras functioning in the country as on date;

b) whether these kendras have been set up in every districts of each State in the country;

c) the number of centres which are unable to function properly due to lack of resources;

d) the total number of posts lying vacant in these kendras; and

e) the time by which full strength of employees shall be made available to these kendras in future?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan(NYKS) is an autonomous organization under Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports. NYKS is having its presence in 623 districts.

(b) No, these kendras have not been set up in every district of each state in the country.

(c) All of these Nehru Yuva Kendras (NYKs) are functioning efficiently.

(d) & (e) NYKS, at present has 510 posts vacant against various catagories. While every effort is made to fill up the existing vacancies expeditiously, vacancies in NYKS do keep on arising on account of retirement, resignation or promotion. The NYKS is committed to speedy filling up of vacancies as per laid down procedure.

***

